
1

Houston Galvaston Area Council (H-GAC) Contract RP07-20 

User Department’s Recommendation

Recommended Firm:      NICE Systems, Inc.    

User Department:       Innovation and Technology        

APPROVE (Please circle one):         YES NO

Name of Fund: Year 1 – ARP Funds ($1,073,000) / Year 2-5 IT Operating Fund 100 ($1,789,170) 

Contract Award Amount: $2,862,170.00

Justification:

NICE justice will improve DA/PD case management system/data sharing in this “post-pandemic” 
world. Further it is a data resource sharing platform that will significantly improve operational 
efficiencies and address the backlog that was created by the COVID-19 pandemic. Access to 
evidence at earlier stages, and electronic communications with the judges are now a requirement 
based on the new-norm, and DA/PD need to be able to share evidentiary data in an electronic form, 
rather than ineffective and inefficient manual processes and sharing.

Procurement is with NICE Systems, Inc. utilizing the Houston Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) 
Contract RP07-20. 

_______________________________ 
Department Director

_______________________________
Date



2


